STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **HB 2176**, As Amended by Senate Committee, on page 1, in line 19, by striking "appointed" and inserting "elected"; in line 29, by striking "appointed" and inserting "elected"; in line 31, by striking "appointed" and inserting "elected";

On page 2, in line 6, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines 7 and 8; in line 9, by striking all before the period and inserting "The members shall be elected at the first general election held after the creation of such library district. Three members shall serve an initial term of two years and four members shall serve an initial term of four years. Thereafter, each member shall serve terms of four years. The board of trustees of the Arkansas city public library shall establish the district boundaries for each board position on the board of trustees of the library district and designate which board positions will serve an initial term of two years and which board positions will serve an initial term of four years"; in line 12, by striking all after the second "the"; in line 13, by striking all before the second period and inserting "members elected to the library district board are sworn into office"; in line 14, by striking all after "(c)"; by striking all in lines 15 through 17; in line 18, by striking all before "Vacancies"; in line 19, after "term" by inserting "of the remaining members of the library district board";

On page 5, in line 37, by striking "appointed" and inserting "elected";

On page 6, in line 4, by striking "appointed" and inserting "elected"; in line 6, by striking "appointed" and inserting "elected"; in line 15, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines 16 and 17; in line 18, by striking all before the period and inserting "The members shall be elected at the first general election held after the creation of such library district. Three members

shall serve an initial term of two years and four members shall serve an initial term of four years. Thereafter, each member shall serve terms of four years. The board of trustees of the Udall public library shall establish the district boundaries for each board position on the board of trustees of the library district and designate which board positions will serve an initial term of two years and which board positions will serve an initial term of four years"; in line 21, by striking all after the second "the"; by striking all in line 22; in line 23, by striking "reappointment" and inserting "members elected to the library district board are sworn into office"; in line 24, by striking all after "(c)"; by striking all in lines 25 through 28; in line 29, by striking all before "Vacancies"; in line 30, after "term" by inserting "of the remaining members of the library district board"

Senator
